Name of Work:-

ADP NO.2192/180617, CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD PROTECTION WORKS, IRRIGATION CHANNELS AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR TUB WELLS IN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ON

NEED BASIS.

Sub Work:-

(01/05) Installation of One No. Solar Based Irrigation Tube Well for Village Mumraiz Tank Division. (Supply of Power by Solar System i/c Pumping Machinery along with all accessories.)

i. Estimated Cost.

Rs.4.403(M)

- ii. Date of Technical Bid opening 07/09/2021.
- iii. Date of Financial Bid opening 17/09/2021.
- The Work was Administratively Approved in DDWP Meeting dated 23rd April 2020 at SI: No 03, & Administrative Approval No. PMC/PDWP/211217/ADP, Dated 12/01/2018.
- 2. The Tender of the above mentioned work and sub work was called vide NIT No. INF (P) 4254/21, dated 19/08/2021 Published in Daily Nai Baat Newspaper (copy attached) as well as uploaded on KPPRA & Irrigation Website.
- 3. Tender opening / Evaluation Committees was notified vide this office No.1011/4-MRD, dated 16/08/2021.
- 4. Technical bid was opened on <u>07/09/2021</u> at <u>1:00 P.M</u> in the presence of Representative of Firms / Contractors and Committee members.
- 5. <u>03-Nos</u> Firms participated in the E-Bidding Tender process.
- 6. Detail of Technically qualified / not qualified firms / contractors is as under:-

S.#	Name of Contractor / Firms / JVs	Remarks
1.	M/S Mak Pumps Co Pvt Ltd	Qualified
2.	M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd.	Qualified
3.	Muhammad Nasir Baloch Construction Company Pvt. Ltd.	Disqualified

- 7. The Financial Bids of Technically Qualified Firms were opened on 17/09/2021 in the presence of Financial & Final Evaluation Committee and representatives of the firms who cared to attend.
- 8. Comparative Statement showing rates offered by Qualified Firms is as under:-

S. #	Name of Contractor	Bid Amount	Above / Below	2% CD E/M	CD No. & Date and Bank	Remarks
1.	M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd.	43,81,600/-	0.5% below	94500/-	CDR No. 00578715, dated 06/09/2021 Askari Bank Pvt. Ltd, Hayyat Abbad Branch Peshawar (0313)	1 st Lowest
2.	M/S Mak Pumps Co Pvt Ltd	48,44,000/-	10% above	94000/-	CDR No. 13963572, dated 06/09/2021 Allied Bank Pvt. Ltd, Town Branch Hayyat Abbad Peshawar	2 nd Lowest

9. The bid amount Rs.43,81,600/-(0.5%below) against the Estimated Cost offered by M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd. is the reasonable, lowest and best evaluated bid

Sub Divisional Officer Rod Kohi Irrigation Sub Division DIKhan

Divisional Accounts Officer Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan

Gomal Zam Irrigation Division

DIKhan

Divisional Draftsman
Gomal Zam Irrigation Division

Sub Engineer
Rod Kohi Irrigation Sub
Division DIKhan

Tinder Clerk
Gomal Zam Irrigation Division
DIKhan

The lowest bid amount of Rs.43,81,600/- (0.5% below) (Rupees Four Million Three Hundred Eighty One thousand Six Hundred only) offered by M/S TSK Engineering International Pvt. Ltd and evaluated by the committee being lowest evaluated responsive is hereby approved.

Executive Engineer
Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan

Name of Work:-

ADP NO.2192/180617, CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD PROTECTION WORKS, IRRIGATION CHANNELS AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR TUB WELLS IN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ON NEED BASIS.

Sub Work:-

(02/05) Provision / Construction of One No. Solar Based Energy Irrigation Tube Well for Land of Abdullah Khan in District DIKhan.

(Supply of Power by Solar System i/c Pumping Machinery along with all accessories.)

i. Estimated Cost.

Rs.4.319(M)

- ii. Date of Technical Bid opening 07/09/2021.
- iii. Date of Financial Bid opening 17/09/2021.
- The Work was Administratively Approved in DDWP Meeting dated 23rd April 2020 at SI: No 03, & Administrative Approval No. PMC/PDWP/211217/ADP, Dated 12/01/2018.
- The Tender of the above mentioned work and sub work was called vide NIT No. INF (P) 4254/21, dated 19/08/2021
 Published in Daily Nai Baat Newspaper (copy attached) as well as uploaded on KPPRA & Irrigation Website.
- 3. Tender opening / Evaluation Committees was notified vide this office No.1011/4-MRD, dated 16/08/2021.
- 4. Technical bid was opened on <u>07/09/2021</u> at <u>1:00 P.M</u> in the presence of Representative of Firms / Contractors and Committee members.
- 5. 03-Nos Firms participated in the E-Bidding Tender process.
- 6. Detail of Technically qualified / not qualified firms / contractors is as under:-

S.#	Name of Contractor / Firms / JVs	Remarks
1.	M/S Mak Pumps Co Pvt Ltd	Qualified
2.	M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd.	Qualified
3.	Muhammad Nasir Baloch Construction Company Pvt. Ltd.	Disqualified

- The Financial Bids of Technically Qualified Firms were opened on 17/09/2021 in the presence of Financial & Final Evaluation Committee and representatives of the firms who cared to attend.
- 8. Comparative Statement showing rates offered by Qualified Firms is as under:-

S. #	Name of Contractor	Bid Amount	Above / Below	2% CD E/M	CD No. & Date and Bank	Remarks
1.	M/S Mak Pumps Co Pvt Ltd	42,97,500/-	0.5% below	98000/-	CDR No. 13963574, dated 06/09/2021 Allied Bank Pvt. Ltd, Town Branch Hayyat Abbad Peshawar	1 st Lowest
2.	M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd.	47,50,100/-	9.98% above	93000/-	CDR No. 00578716, dated 06/09/2021 Askari Bank Pvt. Ltd, Hayyat Abbad Branch Peshawar (0313)	2 nd Lowest

9. The bid amount Rs.42,97,500/-(0.5%below) against the Estimated Cost offered by M/S MAK Pumps Company

(Pvt) Ltd. is the reasonable, lowest and best evaluated bid.

Sub Divisional Officer Rod Kohi Irrigation Sub Division DIKhan Divisional Accounts Officer
Gomal Zam Irrigation Division
DIKhan

Head Clerk

Gomal Zam Irrigation Division

DIKhan

Divisional Draftsman
Gomal Zam Irrigation Division
DIKhan

Sub Engineer Rod Kohi In igation Sub Division DIKhan

Tender Clerk

Gomal Zam Irrigation Division

DIKhan

The lowest bid amount of Rs.42,97,500/- (0.5% below) (Rupees Four Million Two Hundred Ninety Seven thousand & Five hundred only) offered by M/S MAK Pumps Company Pvt. Ltd and evaluated by the committee being lowest evaluated responsive is hereby approved.

Executive Engineer
Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan

Name of Work:-

ADP NO.2192/180617, CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD PROTECTION WORKS, IRRIGATION CHANNELS AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR TUB WELLS IN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ON

NEED BASIS.

Sub Work:-

(03/05) Installation of Solar Based Irrigation Tube Well at Village Chunda UC#13 Gilloti District

DIKhan (C/O Ishaq Ahmad Jan Land).

(Supply of Power by Solar System i/c Pumping Machinery along with all accessories.)

i. Estimated Cost.

Rs.4.2845(M)

- ii.
 - Date of Technical Bid opening 07/09/2021.
- iii. Date of Financial Bid opening 17/09/2021.
- 1. The Work was Administratively Approved in DDWP Meeting dated 23rd April 2020 at SI: No 03, & Administrative Approval No. PMC/PDWP/211217/ADP, Dated 12/01/2018.
- 2. The Tender of the above mentioned work and sub work was called vide NIT No. INF (P) 4254/21, dated 19/08/2021 Published in Daily Nai Baat Newspaper (copy attached) as well as uploaded on KPPRA & Irrigation Website.
- 3. Tender opening / Evaluation Committees was notified vide this office No.1011/4-MRD, dated 16/08/2021.
- 4. Technical bid was opened on 07/09/2021 at 1:00 P.M in the presence of Representative of Firms / Contractors and Committee members.
- 5. 03-Nos Firms participated in the E-Bidding Tender process.
- 6. Detail of Technically qualified / not qualified firms / contractors is as under:-

S.#	Name of Contractor / Firms / JVs	Remarks
1.	M/S Mak Pumps Co Pvt Ltd	Qualified
2.	M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd.	Qualified
3.	Muhammad Nasir Baloch Construction Company Pvt. Ltd.	Disqualified

- 7. The Financial Bids of Technically Qualified Firms were opened on 17/09/2021 in the presence of Financial & Final Evaluation Committee and representatives of the firms who cared to attend.
- Comparative Statement showing rates offered by Qualified Firms is as under:-

S. #	Name of Contractor	Bid Amount	Above / Below	2% CD E/M	CD No. & Date and Bank	Remarks
1.	M/S Mak Pumps Co Pvt Ltd	44,98,700/-	5% above	190000/-	CDR No. 13963573, dated 06/09/2021 Allied Bank Pvt. Ltd, ABL Tower Hayyat Abbad Peshawar	1 st Lowest
2.	M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd.	47,13,000/-	10% above	92000/-	CDR No. 00578717, dated 06/09/2021 Askari Bank Pvt. Ltd, Hayyat Abbad Branch Peshawar (0313)	2 nd Lowest

9. The bid amount Rs.44,98,700/-(5% above) against the Estimated Cost offered by M/S MAK Pumps Company

(Pvt) Ltd. is the reasonable, lowest and best evaluated bid.

Sub Divisional Officer Rod Kohi Irrigation Sub Division DIKhan

Divisional Draftsman Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan

Divisional Accounts Officer Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan

> Sub ngineer Rod Kohi Irrigation Sub Division DIKhan

Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan

Gomal Zam Prigation Division DIKhan

The lowest bid amount of Rs. 44,98,700/- (5% above) (Rupees Four Million Four Hundred Ninety Eight thousand & Seven hundred only) offered by M/S MAK Pumps Company Pvt. Ltd and evaluated by the committee being lowest evaluated responsive is hereby approved.

Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan

Name of Work:-

ADP NO.2185/170597 PROVISION OF IRRIGATION/AUGMENTATION TUBE WELLS AND LIFT IRRIGATION SCHEMES AT REQUIRED PLACES IN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Sub Work:-

(04/05) Shifting & Installation of One No. Solar Irrigation Tube Well from Village Jander to Kot

Daulat Tehsil Kulachi District DIKhan.

(Supply of Power by Solar System i/c Pumping Machinery along with all accessories.)

- Estimated Cost. Rs.4.000(M)
- ii. Date of Technical Bid opening 07/09/2021.
- iii. Date of Financial Bid opening 17/09/2021.
- The Work was Administratively Approved in DDWP Meeting dated 23rd April 2020 at SI: No 03, & Administrative Approval No. PMC/PDWP/211217/ADP, Dated 12/01/2018.
- The Tender of the above mentioned work and sub work was called vide NIT No. INF (P) 4254/21, dated 19/08/2021
 Published in Daily Nai Baat Newspaper (copy attached) as well as uploaded on KPPRA & Irrigation Website.
- 3. Tender opening / Evaluation Committees was notified vide this office No.1011/4-MRD, dated 16/08/2021.
- 4. Technical bid was opened on <u>07/09/2021</u> at <u>1:00 P.M</u> in the presence of Representative of Firms / Contractors and Committee members.
- 5. 03-Nos Firms participated in the E-Bidding Tender process.
- 6. Detail of Technically qualified / not qualified firms / contractors is as under:-

S.#	Name of Contractor / Firms / JVs	Remarks		
1.	M/S Mak Pumps Co Pvt Ltd	Qualified		
2.	M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd.	Qualified		
3.	Muhammad Nasir Baloch Construction Company Pvt. Ltd.	Disqualified		

- The Financial Bids of Technically Qualified Firms were opened on 17/09/2021 in the presence of Financial & Final Evaluation Committee and representatives of the firms who cared to attend.
- 8. Comparative Statement showing rates offered by Qualified Firms is as under:-

S. #	Name of Contractor	Bid Amount	Above / Below	2% CD E/M	CD No. & Date and Bank	Remarks
1.	M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd.	40,00,000/-	0% At Par	86500/-	CDR No. 00578718, dated 06/09/2021 Askari Bank Pvt. Ltd, Hayyat Abbad Branch Peshawar (0313)	1 st Lowest
2.	M/S Mak Pumps Co Pvt Ltd	44,00,000/-	10% above	87000/-	CDR No. 139635710, dated 06/09/2021 Allied Bank Pvt. Ltd, ABL Tower Hayyat Abbad Peshawar	2 nd Lowest

9. The bid amount Rs.40,00,000/-(At Par) against the Estimated Cost offered by M/S TSK Engineering International

(Pvt) Ltd. is the reasonable, lowest and best evaluated bid.

Sub Divisional Officer Rod Kohi Irrigation Sub Division DIKhan Divisional Accounts Officer
Gomal Zam Irrigation Division
DIKhan

Gomal Zam Irrigation Division
DIKhan

Divisional Draftsman
Gomal Zam Irrigation Division

Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan Sub Phgineer
Rod Kohi/Irrigation Sub
Division DIKhan

Gomal Zam Irrigation Division
DIKhan

The lowest bid amount of Rs. 40,00,000/- (At Par) (Rupees Four Million only) offered by M/S TSK Engineering International Pvt. Ltd and evaluated by the committee being lowest evaluated responsive is hereby approved.

Executive Engineer
Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan

Name of Work:-

ADP NO.2185/170597 PROVISION OF IRRIGATION/AUGMENTATION TUBE WELLS AND LIFT IRRIGATION SCHEMES AT REQUIRED PLACES IN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Sub Work:-

(05/05) Installation of One No. Solar Tube Well in Gara Rehman DIKhan. (Supply of Power by Solar System i/c Pumping Machinery along with all accessories.)

- i. Estimated Cost.
- Rs.4.000(M)
- ii. Date of Technical Bid opening 07/09/2021.
- iii. Date of Financial Bid opening 17/09/2021.
- 1. The Work was Administratively Approved in DDWP Meeting dated 23rd April 2020 at SI: No 03, & Administrative Approval No. PMC/PDWP/211217/ADP, Dated 12/01/2018.
- 2. The Tender of the above mentioned work and sub work was called vide NIT No. INF (P) 4254/21, dated 19/08/2021 Published in Daily Nai Baat Newspaper (copy attached) as well as uploaded on KPPRA & Irrigation Website.
- 3. Tender opening / Evaluation Committees was notified vide this office No.1011/4-MRD, dated 16/08/2021.
- 4. Technical bid was opened on 07/09/2021 at 1:00 P.M in the presence of Representative of Firms / Contractors and Committee members.
- 5. <u>03-Nos</u> Firms participated in the E-Bidding Tender process.
- 6. Detail of Technically qualified / not qualified firms / contractors is as under:-

S.#	Name of Contractor / Firms / JVs	Remarks
1,	M/S Mak Pumps Co Pvt Ltd	Qualified
2.	M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd.	Qualified
3.	Muhammad Nasir Baloch Construction Company Pvt. Ltd.	Disqualified

- 7. The Financial Bids of Technically Qualified Firms were opened on 17/09/2021 in the presence of Financial & Final Evaluation Committee and representatives of the firms who cared to attend.
- Comparative Statement showing rates offered by Qualified Firms is as under:-

S. #	Name of Contractor	Bid Amount	Above / Below	2% CD E/M	CD No. & Date and Bank	Remarks
1.	M/S Mak Pumps Co Pvt Ltd	43,00,000/-	7.5% above	87000/-	CDR No. 13963571, dated 06/09/2021 Allied Bank Pvt. Ltd, ABL Tower Hayyat Abbad Peshawar	1 st Lowest
2.	M/S TSK Engineering International (Pvt) Ltd.	43,99,200/-	9.9% above	86500/-	CDR No. 00578719, dated 06/09/2021 Askari Bank Pvt. Ltd, Hayyat Abbad Branch Peshawar (0313)	2 nd Lowest

9. The bid amount Rs.43,00,000/-(7.5% above) against the Estimated Cost offered by M/S MAK Pumps Company (Pvt) Ltd. is the reasonable, lowest and best evaluated bid.

Sub Divisional Officer Rod Kohi Irrigation Sub Division DIKhan

Divisional Accounts Officer Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan

Gomal Zam Irrigation Division

DIKhan

Divisional Draftsman Gomal Zam Irrigation Division

Sub Ungineer Rod Kold Irrigation Sub

Division DIKhan

Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan

The lowest bid amount of Rs.43,00,000/- (7.5% above) (Rupees Four Million Three Hundred Thousand only) offered by M/S MAK Pumps Company Pvt. Ltd and evaluated by the committee being lowest evaluated responsive is hereby approved.

> Engineer Gomal Zam Irrigation Division DIKhan